
Case No. 83909 
———— 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA 
 

MIRACLE FLIGHTS, a Nevada 
nonprofit corporation, 
 
Appellant, 
  
vs.  
 
ANN MCGEE, a Nevada resident, 
 
Respondent. 

 

STIPULATION AND REQUEST FOR PRIVATE MEDIATION 
 

 The parties to this appeal, by and through their respective counsel of record, 

hereby stipulate and request leave to attend private mediation with the Honorable 

Elizabeth Gonzales (Ret.) in March of 2022, with Appellant bearing all 

administrative and mediator fees, in lieu of the Court mandated settlement program. 

The instant request is brought in good faith and not for purposes of delay. 

DATED 9th day of February, 2022. 
 
CHRISTIANSEN TRIAL LAWYERS 
 
/s/ Keely A. Perdue     
PETER S. CHRISTIANSEN 
Nevada Bar No. 5254 
KENDELEE L.WORKS 
Nevada Bar No. 9611 
KEELY A. PERDUE 
Nevada Bar No. 13931 
710 S. 7th Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Attorneys for Appellant Miracle Flights 

DATED 9th day of February, 2022. 
 
PETERSON BAKER, PLLC 
 
/s/ Tamara Beatty Peterson       
TAMARA BEATTY PETERSON 
Nevada bar No. 5218 
NIKKI L. BAKER 
Nevada Bar No. 6562 
701 S. 7th Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Attorneys for Respondent Ann McGee 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on February 9, 2022, I submitted the foregoing Stipulation and 

Request for Private Mediation for filing via the Court’s eFlex electronic filing 

system.  Electronic notification will be sent to the following: 

 
Tamara Beatty Peterson 
Nikki L. Baker 
Peterson Baker, PLLC 
701 S. 7th Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Attorneys for Respondent Ann McGee 
 
 
       /s/ Keely A. Perdue 
      ___________________________________ 
      An Employee of Christiansen Law Offices 
 
 
 
 



From: Tammy Peterson tpeterson@petersonbaker.com
Subject: RE: MF adv. McGee: private mediation and stip

Date: January 28, 2022 at 9:28 AM
To: Kendelee Works kworks@christiansenlaw.com, Nikki Baker nbaker@petersonbaker.com
Cc: Peter S. Christiansen pete@christiansenlaw.com, Keely Perdue keely@christiansenlaw.com, Jonathan Crain

jcrain@christiansenlaw.com

Kendelee
 
Thanks.  Please see attached a redline and clean version of the proposed stipulation.  If
this meets with your approval, you may submit with my electronic signature.
 
Regards
Tammy
 
Tamara Beatty Peterson, Esq.
Peterson Baker, PLLC
702.786.1001
 
From: Kendelee Works <kworks@christiansenlaw.com> 
Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2022 2:48 PM
To: Tammy Peterson <tpeterson@petersonbaker.com>; Nikki Baker
<nbaker@petersonbaker.com>
Cc: Peter S. Christiansen <pete@christiansenlaw.com>; Keely Perdue
<keely@christiansenlaw.com>; Jonathan Crain <jcrain@christiansenlaw.com>
Subject: MF adv. McGee: private mediation and stip
 
Tammy/Nikki,
 
Attached for review is the draft stip for private mediation.  As of today, Judge Gonzalez is
available: March 14th, 16th, 17th, 18th, 21st, 22nd, 23rd, 25th, 28th, 29th, 30th, and 31st.
 Please let us know a few of those dates that work for you and we will get it scheduled
asap.
 
Thanks,
Kendelee
 
 

20220127 Stip 
and Rq…t.docx
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and Rq…N.docx

mailto:Petersontpeterson@petersonbaker.com
mailto:Petersontpeterson@petersonbaker.com
mailto:Workskworks@christiansenlaw.com
mailto:Workskworks@christiansenlaw.com
mailto:Bakernbaker@petersonbaker.com
mailto:Bakernbaker@petersonbaker.com
mailto:Christiansenpete@christiansenlaw.com
mailto:Christiansenpete@christiansenlaw.com
mailto:Perduekeely@christiansenlaw.com
mailto:Perduekeely@christiansenlaw.com
mailto:Crainjcrain@christiansenlaw.com
mailto:Crainjcrain@christiansenlaw.com

